Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			lame	Execution Date	
William L. Mince				07/25/2005	
Daniel E. Kyte				07/25/2005	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	PRN CORPORATION				
Street Address:	600 Harrison Street				
Internal Address:	4th Floor				
City:	San Francisco				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	94107				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type			Number		
		66547	Number 6654757		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (866)947-1852					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone: 650-233-4500					
Email: kathleen.smith@pillsburylaw.com					
Correspondent Name: David A. Jakopin Address Line 1: 2475 Hanover Street					
Address Line 2: Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman LLP					
Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			David A. Jakopin		
Total Attachments: 2 source=6654757.assignment#page1.tif source=6654757.assignment#page2.tif					

Attorney's Docket No. 044191-0300074 Client Reference: PRN-009-D

For:	U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights
For:	U.S. Patent
By:	Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNORS:

WILLIAM L. MINCE 1300 Middle Avenue Menlo Park, CA 94025

DANIEL E. KYTE 1471 Green Street San Francisco, CA 94109

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

PRN CORPORATION 600 Harrison Street - 4th Floor San Francisco, CA 94107

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled;

DIGITAL SYSTEM

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) U.S. patent no. 6654757 issued November 25, 2003, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal

Assignment of Invention-page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 016360 FRAME: 0744

representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date:

7/25/05 Date:

Signature of William L. Mince

Signature of Damel E. Kyte

State of California County of San Francisco))

)

On July 25 2005, before me, a notary public, personally appeared William L. Mince personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal. RACHEL KATHERINE ELGINSMITH Notary Signature Commission # 1442811 Notary Public - California San Francisco County Ay Comm. Expires Sep 30, 2007 State of California County of San Francisco On July 25

2005, before me, a notary public, personally appeared Daniel E. Kyte, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument,

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



Notary Signature

Assignment of Invention-page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 016360 FRAME: 0745

RECORDED: 08/08/2005